Date
8/18
8/24
9/1
9/8
9/15
9/22
9/29
10/5
10/10-10/12
10/22

11/3

2018 Bastrop Cross Country

Meet

Gonzalez Relays
Belton Invitational
Run-a-Thon
Liberty Hill

Lago Vista
Hillacious Invitational
McNeil Invitational
Battlin Badger
District Meet
Regional Meet

State Meet

Location

Independence Park Gonzalez
Wildflower Country Club
BHS Track

Liberty Hill High School

Lago Vista

Brenham

Old Settlers Park

Lampasas

Old Settlers Park

Kate Barr Ross Park, Hunstville

Old Settlers Park/Round Rock



August 18", Gonzalez Relays.

Independence Park, Gonzalez TX 78629

ROLLING SCHEDULE: 8:45 am

VG 3x1mile REPEAT= 6 miles per team
VB 3x1 mile REPEAT= 6 miles per team
JVG 3x1 mile = 3 miles per team
JVB 3x1 mile = 3 miles per team

Auqust 24" Belton Invitational

4902 Wildflower Ln, Temple, TX 76502

7:30 am 5A/6A Varsity Girls 3 miles (10 per Team)

8:00 am 5A/6A Varsity Boys 3 miles (10 per Team)

8:30 am 1A/2A/3A/4A Varsity Girls 2 miles (10 per Team)
9:00 am 1A/2A/3A/4A Varsity Boys 3 miles (10 per Team)
9:30 am JV Girls 2 miles (Unlimited runners)

10:00am JV Boys 3 miles (Unlimited runners)

September 15t Run-a-thon

BHS Track

September 8" Liberty Hill Invitational

Liberty Hill Junior High 13125 W. Hwy. 29, Liberty Hill, Texas 78642

9:00am Varsity Girls (5A-6A) 5K 10 runners max
9:30am Varsity Boys (5A-6A) 5K 10 runners max
10:00am JV Girls 2 miles unlimited

10:30am JV Boys 5K unlimited

September 15" Lago Vista invitational
Lago Vista High School 5185 Lohman Ford Rd, Lago Vista, TX 78645

7:30am - Varsity Girls 5k (MAX 10)
8:00am - Varsity Boys 5k (MAX 10)
8:30am - Varsity Girls 2 mile (MAX 10)



9:00am - JV Boys 5k (MAX 10)
9:30am - JV Girls 2 mile (MAX 10)

September 22"Y Brenham Invitational.
Brenham High School 525 A.H. Ehrig Dive
Brenham, TX 77833

8:00 Division 1 Varsity Girls 5000 meters
8:30 Division 1 Varsity Boys 5000 meters
8:55 Division 2 Varsity Girls 3200 meters
9:15 Division 2 Varsity Boys 5000 meters
9:40 JV Girls 3200 meters

10:00 JV Boys 5000 meters

September 29" McNeil Invitational

Old Settlers Park 3300 E Palm Valley Blvd, Round Rock, TX 78665

Times TBA

October 5™ Battlin Badger Invitational

Lampasas High School 2716 US-281, Lampasas, TX 76550

9:30 5A-6A V Girls Limit 10 entries

10:00 5A-6A V Boys Limit 10 entries

10:30 1A-4A JV Girls unlimited

11:00 5A-6A JV Girls unlimited (3 mile race)
11:30 1A-4A JV Boys unlimited

12:00 5A-6A JV Boys unlimited

District Meet info TBA.

Cross Country Remind:

Text: @ee9e78
To: 81010



