2018 Bastrop Cross Country

Date	Meet	Location
8/18	Gonzalez Relays	Independence Park Gonzalez
8/24	Belton Invitational	Wildflower Country Club
9/1	Run-a-Thon	BHS Track
9/8	Liberty Hill	Liberty Hill High School
9/15	Lago Vista	Lago Vista
9/22	Hillacious Invitational	Brenham
9/29	McNeil Invitational	Old Settlers Park
10/5	Battlin Badger	Lampasas
10/10-10/12	District Meet	Old Settlers Park
10/22	Regional Meet	Kate Barr Ross Park, Hunstville
11/3	State Meet	Old Settlers Park/Round Rock

August 18th, Gonzalez Relays.

Independence Park, Gonzalez TX 78629

ROLLING SCHEDULE: 8:45 am

VG 3x1mile REPEAT= 6 miles per team VB 3x1 mile REPEAT= 6 miles per team JVG 3x1 mile = 3 miles per team JVB 3x1 mile = 3 miles per team

August 24th Belton Invitational

4902 Wildflower Ln, Temple, TX 76502

7:30 am 5A/6A Varsity Girls 3 miles (10 per Team)

8:00 am 5A/6A Varsity Boys 3 miles (10 per Team)

8:30 am 1A/2A/3A/4A Varsity Girls 2 miles (10 per Team)

9:00 am 1A/2A/3A/4A Varsity Boys 3 miles (10 per Team)

9:30 am JV Girls 2 miles (Unlimited runners)

10:00am JV Boys 3 miles (Unlimited runners)

<u>September 1st Run-a-thon</u> <u>BHS Track</u>

September 8th Liberty Hill Invitational Liberty Hill Junior High 13125 W. Hwy. 29, Liberty Hill, Texas 78642

9:00am Varsity Girls (5A-6A) 5K 10 runners max

9:30am Varsity Boys (5A-6A) 5K 10 runners max

10:00am JV Girls 2 miles unlimited

10:30am JV Boys 5K unlimited

September 15th Lago Vista invitational Lago Vista High School 5185 Lohman Ford Rd, Lago Vista, TX 78645

7:30am - Varsity Girls 5k (MAX 10)

8:00am - Varsity Boys 5k (MAX 10)

8:30am - Varsity Girls 2 mile (MAX 10)

9:00am - JV Boys 5k (MAX 10) 9:30am - JV Girls 2 mile (MAX 10)

September 22nd Brenham Invitational. Brenham High School 525 A.H. Ehrig Dive Brenham, TX 77833

8:00 Division 1 Varsity Girls 5000 meters 8:30 Division 1 Varsity Boys 5000 meters 8:55 Division 2 Varsity Girls 3200 meters 9:15 Division 2 Varsity Boys 5000 meters 9:40 JV Girls 3200 meters 10:00 JV Boys 5000 meters

September 29th McNeil Invitational

Old Settlers Park 3300 E Palm Valley Blvd, Round Rock, TX 78665

Times TBA

October 5th Battlin Badger Invitational

Lampasas High School 2716 US-281, Lampasas, TX 76550

9:30 5A-6A V Girls Limit 10 entries 10:00 5A-6A V Boys Limit 10 entries 10:30 1A-4A JV Girls unlimited 11:00 5A-6A JV Girls unlimited (3 mile race) 11:30 1A-4A JV Boys unlimited 12:00 5A-6A JV Boys unlimited

District Meet info TBA.

Cross Country Remind:

Text: @ee9e78

To: 81010